Credit Agreement also provides that up to $500 million in commitments may be used for letters of credit. At

Edgar Filing: Lennar Flamingo, LLC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 26

August 31, 2014, we had $70 million aggregate borrowings outstanding under the amended Credit Agreement. Lennar
Corporation�s obligations under the amended Credit Agreement are guaranteed by the same subsidiaries that will be
guaranteeing the Notes and that guarantee the Existing Notes. See �Description of Notes�The Guarantees.� We also have
$200 million of letter of credit facilities with a financial institution and a $140 million letter of credit facility with a
different financial institution. At August 31, 2014, we had $421.8 million of performance and financial letters of credit
outstanding.

S-10

Edgar Filing: Lennar Flamingo, LLC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 27

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

The table below shows our capitalization as it existed at August 31, 2014 and as adjusted to give effect to (a) the
retirement of the $250 million of 5.50% senior notes due September 2014 and (b) the issuance of $350 million
aggregate principal amount of the Notes offered by this prospectus supplement.

Actual As Adjusted
Debt:
Credit Agreement $ 70,000 $ 70,000
5.50% senior notes due 2014(1) 249,820 �
5.60% senior notes due 2015 500,272 500,272
6.50% senior notes due 2016 249,923 249,923
4.75% senior notes due 2017 399,250 399,250
12.25% senior notes due 2017 396,278 396,278
6.95% senior notes due 2018 248,485 248,485
4.125% senior notes due 2018 274,995 274,995
4.500% senior notes due 2019 500,477 500,477
4.50% senior notes due 2019 offered by this prospectus supplement �  350,000
2.75% convertible senior notes due 2020 427,373 427,373
3.25% convertible senior notes due 2021 400,000 400,000
4.750% senior notes due 2022 571,223 571,223
Other debt(2) 404,784 404,784

Total Lennar Homebuilding debt 4,692,880 4,793,060
Rialto debt(2) 582,659 582,659
Lennar Financial Services debt 522,047 522,047
Lennar Multifamily debt �  �

Total debt $ 5,797,586 $ 5,897,766

Stockholders� equity:
Class A common stock of $0.10 par value per share, 174,238 shares issued(3) $ 17,424 $ 17,424
Class B common stock of $0.10 par value per share, 32,983 shares issued 3,298 3,298
Additional paid-in capital 2,223,001 2,223,001
Retained earnings 2,422,921 2,422,921
Treasury stock, at cost, 297 Class A common stock and 1,680 Class B common
stock (85,165) (85,165)

Total stockholders� equity 4,581,479 4,581,479

Noncontrolling interests 456,662 456,662

Total equity 5,038,141 5,038,141

Edgar Filing: Lennar Flamingo, LLC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 28

Total capitalization $ 10,835,727 $ 10,935,907

(1) Subsequent to August 31, 2014, we retired the $250 million of 5.50% senior notes due September 2014 for 100%
of the outstanding principal amount, plus accrued and unpaid interest to the maturity date.

(2) Other debt includes $61.6 million, and Rialto debt includes $10.0 million, of indebtedness of consolidated
variable interest entities that are included in the Company�s consolidated liabilities, but for which neither the
Company nor any of its subsidiaries (including Rialto) is legally obligated.

(3) Does not include 58 shares of Class A common stock issuable upon exercise of stock options that were